

May 17, 2017

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive PO Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Re: Notification of Stock Purchase

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please accept the attached Notification of Stock Purchase filed on behalf of Network Service Billing, Inc. notifying the Commission of a change in stock ownership.

Attached herein is a return copy of this notification. Please date stamp received and return to me in the included self-addressed stamped envelope.

Should you have any questions at all, please contact me directly at 678.436.5590 Ext. 301.

Many regards,

/s/ Kenny Perkins

Kenny Perkins, Sr.
Chairman / CEO
RTC Associates, LLC
Consultant to Network Service Billing, Inc.

Attachment

3075 Breckinridge Boulevard, Suite 425, Duluth, GA 30096-4981
Phone: 678-436-5590 | Fax: 678-681-7580 | www.rtc-associates.com

NETWORK SERVICE BILLING, INC.

NOTIFICATION OF TRANSFER OF CONTROL

Network Service Billing, Inc. ("NSBI" or the "Company") hereby files written notice of a proposed transaction ("Transaction") where 100% of the common stock of the Company will be purchased by Martin J. Tibbitts, Individual, 19992 Kelly Road, Harper Woods, MI 48225 ("Buyer") from Peter Lagergren, 7251 West Lake Mead Boulevard, Suite 300, Las Vegas, NV 89128 ("Seller"). The Transaction will have no effect on the operations of NSBI, which remains the holder of its authority to resell interexchange telecommunications services. As discussed herein, the Transaction will have no impact on Washington customers.

I. DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTIES

A. The Company

Network Service Billing, Inc. is a privately held Nevada Corporation. The Company operates as a registered long distance provider in Washington. The principal office of the Company is located at 7251 West Lake Mead Boulevard, Suite 300, Las Vegas, NV 89128. The telephone number of the Company is (800) 745-2479.

B. The Seller

The Seller is as follows:

Peter Lagergren is an individual currently residing in the state of Nevada. Currently, Mr. Lagergren holds 100% of the Common Stock of the Company.

C. The Buyer

The purchaser is as follows:

Martin J. Tibbitts is an individual residing in the state of Michigan. As contemplated within the purchase agreement, Mr. Tibbitts will own 100 % of the Common Stock of the Company.

II. DESCRIPTION OF THE TRANSACTION

Pursuant to a Purchase Agreement ("Agreement"), the Buyer will purchase 100% of the shares of Common Stock of Network Service Billing, Inc for a sum of \$100, payable immediately in cash upon closing. Closing will occur within five (5) days of completion of all regulatory notifications required for the subject transaction.

III. CUSTOMER IMPACT

The Transaction will be seamless to consumers in Washington because there will be no changes in the Company's business practices, customer service offerings, and/or customer billing.

IV. CONTACT INFORMATION

Questions or any correspondence, orders or other materials pertaining to this Notification should be directed to:

Kenny Perkins, Sr.
Chairman / CEO
RTC Associates, LLC
Consultant to Network Service Billing, Inc.
Telephone: 678.436.5590 Ext. 301
Fax: 888.315.4278

kperkins@rtcteam.net

V. SUMMARY

Network Service Billing, Inc. respectfully submits that the Transaction described herein serves the public interest. As noted herein, the Transaction will be seamless to Utah consumers as the Company will remain operationally the same. The Company respectfully requests that the Commission update its records to reflect this transaction. Upon review of Chapter 80.36 RCW — Telecommunications, it is the understanding of the Company that no prior Commission approval of this transaction is required. The Company is not issuing additional stock. The Company seeks no funding through this transaction, as it is a stock purchase only. The Company's business practices, customer service offerings, and/or customer billing will remain the same post transaction.